Any claimant who meets all of the conditions prescribed by this act may apply to the 
Commission for payment from the Oklahoma Real Estate Education and Recovery Fund, in an 
amount equal to the unsatisfied portion of the claimant's judgment, which is actual or 
compensatory damages, or Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), whichever is less. The 
claimant is entitled to reimbursement for attorney fees reasonably incurred in the litigation not to 
exceed twenty-five percent (25%) of the claimant's amount approved by the Commission. Attorney 
fees charged and received shall be documented, verified, and submitted with the claim.

[...]

the rate of seven percent (7%) a year, the amount paid from the Oklahoma Real Estate Education 
and Recovery Fund on the judgment against the licensee.

Section 858-605. Expenditure of Funds

At any time when the total amount of monies deposited in the Oklahoma Real Estate Education and 
Recovery Fund exceeds Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), the Commission in its 
discretion may expend such excess funds each fiscal year for the following purposes:

1. To promote the advancement of education in the field of real estate for the benefit of the 
general public;

2. To promote the advancement of education in the field of real estate for the benefit of those

[...]

(2)  For an inactive original broker license and each subsequent inactive license renewal, with 
the exception of corporations, associations or partnerships, the fee shall be One Hundred and 
Sixty Dollars ($160.00). In order to activate a license that was renewed inactive in the same 
license term, the licensee shall pay One Hundred and Sixty Five Dollars ($165.00). Thereafter, 
any future request to activate in the same license term shall be in accordance with Rule 
605:10-7-4.
(3)  For an original broker associate license and each subsequent license renewal, the fee 
shall be Two Hundred and Forty Five Dollars ($245.00).
(4)  For an inactive original broker associate license and each subsequent inactive license 
renewal, the fee shall be One Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($150.00). In order to activate a 
license that was renewed inactive in the same license term, the licensee shall pay One 

Hundred and Fifty Five Dollars ($155.00). Thereafter, any future request to activate in the 
same license term shall be in accordance with Rule 605:10-7-4.
(5)  For an active original sales associate license and each subsequent active license renewal 
the fee shall be Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00).
(6)  For an inactive original sales associate license and each subsequent inactive license 
renewal the fee shall be One Hundred and Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00). In order to activate 
a sales associate license that was renewed inactive in the same license term, the licensee 
shall pay One Hundred and Thirty Five Dollars ($135.00). Thereafter, any future request to 
activate in the same license term shall be in accordance with Rule 605:10-7-4.
(7)  For an original provisional sales associate license that is non-renewable the fee shall be 
Ninety Five Dollars ($95.00).
(8)  For an original branch office license and each subsequent license renewal the fee shall be